

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.290 OF 2022

Sanjay G. Sawane ... Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohit Pardeshi, Jyoti Khare & Stephan Ambrose for the Applicant.
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Ram Occhani a/w Ms. Mamta Omble for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 05TH MAY 2026**

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 has tendered the Affidavit in Reply. The same is taken on record. Paragraph No.12 of the said Affidavit in Reply reads thus:

“12. It is submitted that under these circumstances of the case, since the investigation in this matter has been closed, this department has no objection in closing of the Remand Application.”

2. As respondent No.2 has closed the investigation, there arises no question of launching of prosecution against the applicant. In that view of the matter, nothing survives in the present Application for consideration. The Criminal Application is therefore disposed of.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)